2017 Student Life Survey (Off-Campus)

Description:

Date Created: 3/31/2017 3:26:11 PM

Date Range: 4/6/2017 12:00:00 AM - 5/6/2017 11:59:00 PM
Total Respondents: 1263

Q1. Do you consent to participate in the Student Life Survey study?

Count Percent
1249 08.899% |S— Yes, | have read the information below and consent to participate in the survey.
14 1.11% | No, | do not consent to participate in the survey.

1263 Respondents

Q2. Generally, how involved are you in campus activities (e.g. student clubs and organizations, campus events and activities) at MU?

Count Percent
282 22.83% . | do not attend or participate in activities.
560 45.349% e—— | attend events/activities.
174 14.09% & | actively participate in/help to plan events/activities.
219 17.73% . | hold a leadership position in these events/activities.

1235 Respondents

Q3. How often did you attend and/or participate in activities (e.g., student clubs and organizations, campus events and activities) at MU?

Count Percent
112 12.10% = Daily
433 46.76% —— Weekly
289 31.21% . Monthly
80 8.64% M About once a semester
11 1.19% | Less than twice a year
1 0.11% Never

926 Respondents



Q4. Please indicate which types of student organizations you are a member of: (Check all that apply)

Count

122

295

476

144

106

128

89

126

18

37

133

268

73
267
1201
2282

Respondent %

10.16%

24.56%

39.63%

11.99%

8.83%

10.66%

7.41%

10.49%

1.50%

3.08%

11.07%

22.31%

6.08%
22.23%
Respondents

Responses

Response %

5.35%

12.93%

20.86%

6.31%

4.65%

5.61%

3.90%

5.52%

0.79%

1.62%

5.83%

11.74%

3.20%

11.70%

CLUB SPORT - Club Sports are student-led organizations
that aim to develop the personal and athletic interests of
students by providing a quality recreation, education, and
leadership experience. They can be recreational,
instructional, or competitive in nature.

SOCIAL FRATERNITIES AND SORORITIES - Fraternities
and sororities are often single-sex organization which
operate in a social nature. These organizations are required
to obtain and maintain official university recognition through
the Organization Resource Group (ORG).

ACADEMIC - Academic organization serve as a forum to
explore issues in a particular academic field or area of
interest.

ADVOCACY - Advocacy organizations seek to offer
students with opportunities to serve others by supporting
social, environmental, or other justice causes by promoting
a deeper understanding of an issue or igniting activism
around a particular directed cause.

ARTS / ENTERTAINMENT - Arts/ Entertainment
organizations offer students the opportunity to get involved
and to express one's self creatively.

CULTURAL / INTERCULTURAL / IDENTITY-BASED -
Cultural/ Intercultural/ Identity-Based organizations are
groups that may celebrate, educate, and communicate the
nature of specific shared identities and/or experiences such
as race, class, gender, sexual orientation, abilities, and
ethnicity.

HEALTH & WELLNESS - Health & Wellness organizations
focus on developing the following dimensions of well-being
in its members: social, emotional, spiritual, and physical.

HONOR SOCIETY - Honor Societies are deemed as any
organization, which often serve an academic purpose, but
select membership or invite students to membership.

MILITARY - Military student organizations act to provide a
network of support to military, veterans, family members,
and civilian supporters through either education, cultivating
an understanding of concerns, and/or fostering supportive
networks for student veterans.

POLITICAL - Political organizations are those that focus on
engagement with and participation in the political process.

RELIGIOUS / SPIRITUAL - Religious/Spiritual organizations
are groups that promote the personal growth and/or
questioning of beliefs of associated members in relation to
spirituality and/or religion.

SERVICE - Service organizations seek to offer students
with opportunities to serve others, either through charitable
works or direct, hands-on efforts. Activities and events may
also include community outreach.

Other (please specify)

| am not a member of a registered student organization.



Q5. To what extent has your involvement in campus activities (e.g., student clubs and organizations, campus events and activities) enhanced the
following? - | have met people | would not have met otherwise.

Count Percent
510 60.00% ——— Significantly
210 24.71% - Moderately
93 10.94% 1 Slightly
28 3.29% Not at all
8 0.94% Not applicable
1 0.12% Prefer not to respond

850 Respondents

Top 1 60.64% (510) Bottom 1 3.33% (28)
Mean 3.43 Std Deviation 0.82
Median 4.00 Std Error 0.03
Mode 4 Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.37-3.48

Q6. To what extent has your involvement in campus activities (e.g., student clubs and organizations, campus events and activities) enhanced the
following? - | have been able to connect with other students.

Count Percent
489 57.53% |— Significantly
229 26.94% - Moderately
101 11.88% U Slightly
22 2.59% Not at all
8 0.94% Not applicable
1 0.12% Prefer not to respond
850 Respondents
Top 1 58.15% (489) Bottom 1 2.62% (22)
Mean 341 Std Deviation 0.80
Median 4.00 Std Error 0.03
Mode 4 Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.35-3.46

Q7. To what extent has your involvement in campus activities (e.g., student clubs and organizations, campus events and activities) enhanced the
following? - | have been able to connect with faculty.

Count Percent

194 22.82% . Significantly

223 26.24% - Moderately

254 29.88% == Slightly

155 18.24% = Not at all

22 2.59% Not applicable
2 0.24% Prefer not to respond

850 Respondents
Top 1 23.49% (194) Bottom 1 18.77% (155)
Mean 2.55 Std Deviation 1.05

Median 3.00 Std Error 0.04

Mode 2 Confidence Interval @ 95% 2.48-2.62



Q8. To what extent has your involvement in campus activities (e.g., student clubs and organizations, campus events and activities) enhanced the
following? - | have been able to connect with staff members/administrators.

Count Percent

161 18.94% ™ Significantly

225 26.47% - Moderately

267 31.41% . Slightly

173 20.35% = Not at all

22 2.59% Not applicable
2 0.24% Prefer not to respond

850 Respondents
Top 1 19.49% (161) Bottom 1 20.94% (173)
Mean 2.45 Std Deviation 1.03

Median 2.00 Std Error 0.04

Mode 2 Confidence Interval @ 95% 2.38-2.52

Q9. To what extent has your involvement in campus activities (e.g., student clubs and organizations, campus events and activities) enhanced the
following? - | have gained experience/skills relevant to my academic major.

Count Percent
319 37.53% . Significantly
246 28.94% = Moderately
190 22.35% = Slightly
71 8.35% Not at all
21 2.47% Not applicable
3 0.35% Prefer not to respond
850 Respondents
Top 1 38.62% (319) Bottom 1 8.60% (71)
Mean 2.98 Std Deviation 0.98
Median 3.00 Std Error 0.03
Mode 4 Confidence Interval @ 95% 2.92-3.05

Q10. To what extent has your involvement in campus activities (e.g., student clubs and organizations, campus events and activities) enhanced the
following? - My self-confidence has increased.

Count Percent
314 36.94% == Significantly
274 32.24% == Moderately
160 18.82% & Slightly
75 8.82% | Not at all
21 2.47% Not applicable
6 0.71% Prefer not to respond
850 Respondents
Top 1 38.15% (314) Bottom 1 9.11% (75)
Mean 3.00 Std Deviation 0.97
Median 3.00 Std Error 0.03

Mode 4 Confidence Interval @ 95% 2.94-3.07



Q11. To what extent has your involvement in campus activities (e.g., student clubs and organizations, campus events and activities) enhanced the
following? - My stress-management skills have improved.

Count Percent

222 26.12% == Significantly

234 27.53% - Moderately

218 25.65% == Slightly

140 16.47% = Not at all

28 3.29% Not applicable
8 0.94% Prefer not to respond

850 Respondents
Top 1 27.27% (222) Bottom 1 17.20% (140)
Mean 2.66 Std Deviation 1.06

Median 3.00 Std Error 0.04

Mode 3 Confidence Interval @ 95% 2.59-2.73

Q12. To what extent has your involvement in campus activities (e.g., student clubs and organizations, campus events and activities) enhanced the
following? - My time-management skills have improved.

Count Percent

256 30.12% - Significantly

263 30.94% == Moderately

188 22.12% W Slightly

112 13.18% & Not at all

26 3.06% Not applicable
5 0.59% Prefer not to respond

850 Respondents
Top 1 31.26% (256) Bottom 1 13.68% (112)
Mean 2.81 Std Deviation 1.03

Median 3.00 Std Error 0.04

Mode 3 Confidence Interval @ 95% 2.74-2.88

Q13. To what extent has your involvement in campus activities (e.g., student clubs and organizations, campus events and activities) enhanced the
following? - My communication skills have improved.

Count Percent
370 43.53% === Significantly
255 30.00% == Moderately
147 17.29% = Slightly
51 6.00% Not at all
22 2.59% Not applicable
5 0.59% Prefer not to respond
850 Respondents
Top 1 44.96% (370) Bottom 1 6.20% (51)
Mean 3.15 Std Deviation 0.92
Median 3.00 Std Error 0.03

Mode 4 Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.08-3.21



Q14. To what extent has your involvement in campus activities (e.g., student clubs and organizations, campus events and activities) enhanced the
following? - My leadership skills have improved.

Count Percent
341 40.12% == Significantly
249 29.29% == Moderately
145 17.06% M Slightly
88 10.35% | Not at all
23 2.71% Not applicable
4 0.47% Prefer not to respond
850 Respondents
Top 1 41.43% (341) Bottom 1 10.69% (88)
Mean 3.02 Std Deviation 1.01
Median 3.00 Std Error 0.04
Mode 4 Confidence Interval @ 95% 2.96-3.09

Q15. To what extent has your involvement in campus activities (e.g., student clubs and organizations, campus events and activities) enhanced the
following? - | am better able to manage conflict.

Count Percent

275 32.35% == Significantly

252 29.65% == Moderately

171 20.12% ™ Slightly

107 12.59% & Not at all

39 4.59% Not applicable
6 0.71% Prefer not to respond

850 Respondents
Top 1 34.16% (275) Bottom 1 13.29% (107)
Mean 2.86 Std Deviation 1.03

Median 3.00 Std Error 0.04

Mode 4 Confidence Interval @ 95% 2.79-2.93

Q16. To what extent has your involvement in campus activities (e.g., student clubs and organizations, campus events and activities) enhanced the
following? - My study skills have improved.

Count Percent

187 22.00% = Significantly

237 27.88% - Moderately

218 25.65% - Slightly

159 18.71% &= Not at all

40 4.71% Not applicable
9 1.06% Prefer not to respond

850 Respondents
Top 1 23.35% (187) Bottom 1 19.85% (159)
Mean 2.56 Std Deviation 1.05

Median 3.00 Std Error 0.04

Mode 3 Confidence Interval @ 95% 2.49-2.64



Q17. To what extent has your involvement in campus activities (e.g., student clubs and organizations, campus events and activities) enhanced the
following? - My values and attitudes have changed.

Count Percent

236 27.76% . Significantly

258 30.359% == Moderately

179 21.06% . Slightly

144 16.94% = Not at all

27 3.18% Not applicable
6 0.71% Prefer not to respond

850 Respondents
Top 1 28.89% (236) Bottom 1 17.63% (144)
Mean 2.72 Std Deviation 1.07

Median 3.00 Std Error 0.04

Mode 3 Confidence Interval @ 95% 2.64-2.79

Q18. To what extent has your involvement in campus activities (e.g., student clubs and organizations, campus events and activities) enhanced the
following? - My goals in life have changed.

Count Percent

204 24.00% = Significantly

221 26.00% == Moderately

209 24.59% . Slightly

180 21.18% &= Not at all

30 3.53% Not applicable
6 0.71% Prefer not to respond

850 Respondents
Top 1 25.06% (204) Bottom 1 22.11% (180)
Mean 2.55 Std Deviation 1.09

Median 3.00 Std Error 0.04

Mode 3 Confidence Interval @ 95% 2.48-2.63

Q19. To what extent has your involvement in campus activities (e.g., student clubs and organizations, campus events and activities) enhanced the
following? - My ability to work in a team has changed.

Count Percent
257 30.24% . Significantly
277 32.59% == Moderately
188 22.12% = Slightly
99 11.65% 1 Not at all
24 2.82% Not applicable
5 0.59% Prefer not to respond
850 Respondents
Top 1 31.30% (257) Bottom 1 12.06% (99)
Mean 2.84 Std Deviation 1.00
Median 3.00 Std Error 0.03

Mode 3 Confidence Interval @ 95% 2.77-2.91



Q20. To what extent has your involvement in campus activities (e.g., student clubs and organizations, campus events and activities) enhanced the
following? - | have learned to balance social activities with academic obligations (homework, studying, group meetings, etc.)

Count Percent
331 38.94% === Significantly
273 32.12% == Moderately
168 19.76% = Slightly
53 6.24% Not at all
20 2.35% Not applicable
5 0.59% Prefer not to respond
850 Respondents
Top 1 40.12% (331) Bottom 1 6.42% (53)
Mean 3.07 Std Deviation 0.93
Median 3.00 Std Error 0.03
Mode 4 Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.01-3.13

Q21. To what extent has your involvement in campus activities (e.g., student clubs and organizations, campus events and activities) enhanced the
following? - | have become more knowledgeable about the campus community.

Count Percent
338 39.76% === Significantly
302 35.53% == Moderately
142 16.71% M Slightly
51 6.00% Not at all
14 1.65% Not applicable
3 0.35% Prefer not to respond
850 Respondents
Top 1 40.58% (338) Bottom 1 6.12% (51)
Mean 3.11 Std Deviation 0.90
Median 3.00 Std Error 0.03
Mode 4 Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.05-3.17

Q22. To what extent has your involvement in campus activities (e.g., student clubs and organizations, campus events and activities) enhanced the
following? - My understanding of diverse perspectives has changed.

Count Percent
304 35.76% == Significantly
270 31.76% == Moderately
174 20.47% = Slightly
7 9.06% | Not at all
19 2.24% Not applicable
6 0.71% Prefer not to respond
850 Respondents
Top 1 36.85% (304) Bottom 1 9.33% (77)
Mean 2.97 Std Deviation 0.98
Median 3.00 Std Error 0.03

Mode 4 Confidence Interval @ 95% 2.90-3.04



Q23. To what extent has your involvement in campus activities (e.g., student clubs and organizations, campus events and activities) enhanced the
following? - | am more likely to complete my degree at this college.

Count Percent
378 44 47% . Significantly
170 20.00% = Moderately
129 15.18% M Slightly
103 12.12% & Not at all
59 6.94% Not applicable
11 1.29% Prefer not to respond
850 Respondents
Top 1 48.46% (378) Bottom 1 13.21% (103)
Mean 3.06 Std Deviation 1.08
Median 3.00 Std Error 0.04
Mode 4 Confidence Interval @ 95% 2.98-3.13

Q24. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - | feel that | am a member of the campus community.

Count Percent
316 29.53% == Strongly agree
426 39.819% == Agree
189 17.66% ™ Neither agree nor disagree
69 6.45% Disagree
56 5.23% Strongly disagree
14 1.31% | prefer not to respond

1070 Respondents

Top 2 70.27% (742) Bottom 2 11.84% (125)
Mean 3.83 Std Deviation 1.09
Median 4.00 Std Error 0.03
Mode 4 Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.76-3.90

Q25. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - | feel a sense of belonging to the campus community.

Count Percent
275 25.70% == Strongly agree
424 39.63% == Agree
203 18.97% = Neither agree nor disagree
99 9.25% | Disagree
56 5.23% Strongly disagree
13 1.21% | prefer not to respond
1070 Respondents
Top 2 66.13% (699) Bottom 2 14.66% (155)
Mean 3.72 Std Deviation 111
Median 4.00 Std Error 0.03

Mode 4 Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.66-3.79



Q26. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - | have been able to make a difference on campus.

Count Percent
190 17.76% = Strongly agree
294 27.48% == Agree
308 28.79% . Neither agree nor disagree
179 16.73% = Disagree
81 7.57% Strongly disagree
18 1.68% | prefer not to respond
1070 Respondents
Top 2 46.01% (484) Bottom 2 24.71% (260)
Mean 3.32 Std Deviation 1.18
Median 3.00 Std Error 0.04
Mode 3 Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.25-3.39

Q27. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - | have met individuals with different interests than my own while at MU

Count Percent
526 49.16% === Strongly agree
414 38.69% === Agree
64 5.98% Neither agree nor disagree
25 2.34% Disagree
26 2.43% Strongly disagree
15 1.40% | prefer not to respond
1070 Respondents
Top 2 89.10% (940) Bottom 2 4.83% (51)
Mean 4.32 Std Deviation 0.88
Median 4.00 Std Error 0.03
Mode 5 Confidence Interval @ 95% 4.26-4.37

Q28. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - | have met individuals with similar interests to my own while at MU.

Count Percent
522 48.79% === Strongly agree
418 39.07% === Agree
68 6.36% Neither agree nor disagree
25 2.34% Disagree
22 2.06% Strongly disagree
15 1.40% | prefer not to respond
1070 Respondents
Top 2 89.10% (940) Bottom 2 4.45% (47)
Mean 4.32 Std Deviation 0.86
Median 4.00 Std Error 0.03

Mode 5 Confidence Interval @ 95% 4.27-4.37



Q29. Please estimate your cumulative GPA: (e.g., 3.0)

Count
962
108

1070

Percent
89.91%
10.09%

Respondents

Please enter numbers with a decimal point:

| prefer not to respond

Q30. Have you thought about transferring from Mizzou in the past year?

Count
234
816

20
1070

Percent
21.87%
76.26%

1.87%

Respondents

Yes
No

| prefer not to respond

Q31. Have you thought of discontinuing your college/university education in the past year?

Count
155
900

15
1070

Percent
14.49%
84.11%

1.40%

Respondents

Yes
No

| prefer not to respond

Q32. How often do you volunteer during the academic year?

Count
180
294
260

62
225
34
1055

Q33. Looking at the Active Citizenship Continuum pictured here, please choose the area you believe would best currently describe you:

Count
155
252
393
198

57
1055

Percent
17.06%
27.87%
24.64%

5.88%
21.33%

3.22%

Respondents

Percent
14.69%
23.89%
37.25%
18.77%

5.40%

Respondents

Weekly

Monthly

Once a semester
Once a year

| do not volunteer

| prefer not to respond

Member

Volunteer
Conscientious Citizen
Active Citizen

| prefer not to respond



Q34. How confident are you that you will be successful at the following? - Leading others

Count Percent

438 43.45% === Very confident

385 38.19% === Confident

154 15.28% & Somewhat confident

28 2.78% Not at all confident
8 0.30% | prefer not to respond
1008 Respondents
Top 1 43.58% (438) Bottom 1 2.79% (28)
Mean 3.23 Std Deviation 0.81
Median 3.00 Std Error 0.03

Mode 4 Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.18-3.28

Q35. How confident are you that you will be successful at the following? - Organizing a group's tasks to accomplish a goal

Count Percent
453 44.94% == Very confident
403 39.98% === Confident
124 12.30% # Somewhat confident
26 2.58% Not at all confident
2 0.20% | prefer not to respond

1008 Respondents

Top 1 45.03% (453) Bottom 1 2.58% (26)
Mean 3.28 Std Deviation 0.78
Median 3.00 Std Error 0.02
Mode 4 Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.23-3.32

Q36. How confident are you that you will be successful at the following? - Taking initiative to improve something

Count Percent
469 46.53% I—— Very confident
377 37.40% === Confident
132 13.10% & Somewhat confident
27 2.68% Not at all confident
3 0.30% | prefer not to respond

1008 Respondents

Top1 46.67% (469) Bottom 1 2.69% (27)
Mean 3.28 Std Deviation 0.79
Median 3.00 Std Error 0.02

Mode 4 Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.23-3.33



Q37. How confident are you that you will be successful at the following? - Working with a team on a group project

Count
528
373

87

18

2

1008
Top 1
Mean
Median

Mode

Percent
52.38% [—
37.00% ==
8.63%
1.79%
0.20%
Respondents
52.49% (528)
3.40
4.00
4

Very confident
Confident
Somewhat confident
Not at all confident

| prefer not to respond

Bottom 1

Std Deviation

Std Error

Confidence Interval @ 95%

Q38. Rate your agreement with the following: - Leadership is primarily based on position.

Count
85
216
220
370
112

5
1008
Top 2
Mean
Median

Mode

Q39. Rate your agreement with the following: - Leadership is connected to my personal identity.

Count
241
442
206

92

24

3

1008
Top 2
Mean
Median

Mode

Percent
8.43%

21.43% =

21.83% &=

36.71% ===

11.11%
0.50%
Respondents
30.01% (301)
2.79
3.00
2

Percent
23.91%
43.85%

20.44%

9.13%
2.38%
0.30%
Respondents
67.96% (683)
3.78
4.00
4

Strongly agree

Agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Disagree

Strongly disagree

| prefer not to respond

Bottom 2
Std Deviation
Std Error

Confidence Interval @ 95%

Strongly agree

Agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Disagree

Strongly disagree

| prefer not to respond

Bottom 2

Std Deviation

Std Error

Confidence Interval @ 95%

1.79% (18)
0.72

0.02
3.36-3.45

48.06% (482)
1.15

0.04
2.72-2.86

11.54% (116)
0.99

0.03
3.72-3.84



Q40. Rate your agreement with the following: - | am committed to developing my leadership abilities throughout my lifetime.

Count Percent
443 43.95% === Strongly agree
425 42.16% m——— Agree
106 10.52% | Neither agree nor disagree
25 2.48% Disagree
6 0.60% Strongly disagree
3 0.30% | prefer not to respond

1008 Respondents

Top 2 86.37% (868) Bottom 2 3.08% (31)
Mean 4.27 Std Deviation 0.79
Median 4.00 Std Error 0.03
Mode 5 Confidence Interval @ 95% 4.22-4.32

Q41. Rate your agreement with the following: - Coaching others to develop leadership is an important responsibility of a leader.

Count Percent
416 41.27% - Strongly agree
450 44.64% === Agree
111 11.01% & Neither agree nor disagree
20 1.98% Disagree
7 0.69% Strongly disagree
4 0.40% | prefer not to respond

1008 Respondents

Top 2 86.25% (866) Bottom 2 2.69% (27)
Mean 4.24 Std Deviation 0.78
Median 4.00 Std Error 0.02
Mode 4 Confidence Interval @ 95% 4.19-4.29

Q42. Rate your agreement with the following: - Leaders should welcome diverse perspectives to accomplish their goals.

Count Percent
638 63.29%, |—— Strongly agree
294 29.17% . Agree
58 5.75% Neither agree nor disagree
8 0.79% Disagree
7 0.69% Strongly disagree
3 0.30% | prefer not to respond
1008 Respondents
Top 2 92.74% (932) Bottom 2 1.49% (15)
Mean 4.54 Std Deviation 0.70
Median 5.00 Std Error 0.02

Mode 5 Confidence Interval @ 95% 4.50-4.58



Q43. | feel my MSA or GPC advocates on my behalf as a student.

Count
80
256
413
91

59

87
986
Top 2
Mean
Median

Mode

Percent

8.11%

25.96% -
41.89% W=
|

9.23%
5.98%
8.82% |

Respondents

37.37% (336)

3.23

3.00

w

Strongly agree

Agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Disagree

Strongly disagree

| prefer not to respond

Bottom 2 16.69% (150)

Std Deviation
Std Error
Confidence Interval @ 95%

Q44. | know who to contact in MSA\GPC if | have a concern or idea as a student.

Count

68
207
303
359

49
986

Percent
6.90%
20.99%
30.73%
36.41%
4.97%

Respondents

Yes, and | have reached out before

Yes, but | have not reached out before

No, but | know where to find the information
No

| prefer not to respond

0.98
0.03
3.17-3.29



Q45. How do you currently receive information about events and activities? (Check all that apply)

Count
93
49
31
97
84
85

555
328
760
274
229
98
182
412
74
85
97
196

257
202
576
36
978
4803

Respondent %
9.51%
5.01%
3.17%
9.92%
8.59%
8.69%
56.75%
33.54%
77.71%
28.02%
23.42%
10.02%
18.61%
42.13%

7.57%

8.69%

9.92%
20.04%

0.31%
26.28%
20.65%
58.90%

3.68%

Respondents

Responses

Response %
1.94%
1.02%
0.65%
2.02%
1.75%
1.77%

11.56%
6.83%
15.82%
5.70%
4.77%
2.04%
3.79%
8.58%
1.54%
1.77%
2.02%
4.08%
0.06%
5.35%
4.21%
11.99%
0.75%

The Maneater

KCOU 88.1 FM

MUTV Channel 23

Columbia, MO daily newspapers

Radio advertising (other than KCOU)

TV advertising (other than MUTV)

Facebook

Twitter

MU Info e-mails

Student organization and club listserv(s)/websites
stufftodo.missouri.edu

mizzoulife.missouri.edu

OrgSync

Flyers, posters, and sandwich boards on-campus
Flyers/postcards in personal mailboxes

Fall Welcome Book and/or Spring Activities Guide
Student Unions TV Screens

MU Student Center banners

Tiger Guide/M-Book

Faculty

Staff

Other students

None of the above

Q46. Which student media outlets do you and/or have you listen/ed to, watch/ed, or read? (Select all that apply)

Count
248
164
158
570

10
18
978
1168

Respondent %
25.36%

16.77%

16.16%

58.28%

1.02%

1.84%

Respondents

Responses

Response %
21.23%
14.04%
13.53%
48.80%

0.86%

1.54%

The Maneater

KCOU 88.1 FM
MUTV 23

None of the above
Other (please specify)

| prefer not to respond



Q47. Student media (student-run radio, TV and newspaper) is important to the Mizzou community.

Count
265
384
223

58

19

29

978
Top 2
Mean
Median

Mode

Percent
27.10%

39.26%

22.80%
5.93%
1.94%
2.97%

Respondents
68.39% (649)

3.86

4.00

4

Strongly agree

Agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Disagree

Strongly disagree

| prefer not to respond

Bottom 2

Std Deviation

Std Error

Confidence Interval @ 95%

8.11% (77)
0.96

0.03
3.80-3.92

Q48. On a typical night of drinking alcohol, how much do you think the student in each category on your campus consumes? Please provide your best
guess: (One drink is equal to 1 beer, 5 oz. of wine, OR 1.5 oz. of liquor; please enter a whole number)

Count Respondent %
899 99.89%
888 98.67%
879 97.67%
874 97.11%
874 97.11%
872 96.89%
900 Respondents

5286 Responses

Response %
17.01%
16.80%
16.63%
16.53%
16.53%

16.50%

Q49. In the past two weeks, how stressed have you felt?

Count
10

71
131
462
224
30

934

Percent
1.07%
7.60%

14.03%

Yourself:

Your friends:

Typical student:

Student athletes:

Fraternity or Sorority members:

Student leaders:

| have experienced no stress

Minimal

A little stressed

49.46%
23.98%
3.21%
0.64%

Respondents

Stressed, but managing
Overwhelmed
My stress is unbearable

| prefer not to respond



Q50. Which of the following are the main sources of your stress? (Check all that apply)

Count Respondent %
828 88.65%
483 51.71%
428 45.82%
198 21.20%
211 22.59%
134 14.35%
161 17.24%
474 50.75%
261 27.94%
503 53.85%
215 23.02%
164 17.56%

13 1.39%
24 2.57%
6 0.64%

4

934 Respondents

103 Responses

Response %
20.18%

11.77%

10.43%

4.83%

5.14%
3.27% |
3.92% A
11.55% &=
6.36% M
12.26% =

5.24% &

4.00% &
0.32% |
0.58% |

0.15%

School/Academics

Financial concerns

Job

Dating/relationship with partner

Family

Friends

Roommate(s)

Time management

Physical health

Future plans (e.g., graduation, finding a job)

Outside organizations/responsibilities (e.g., Athletics,
fraternity/sorority)

Mental health issues
None - | do not have significant stress
Other (please specify)

| prefer not to respond

Q51. Please indicate how true the following statements are: - | am able to adapt to change.

Count
372
413
131

12

3

3

934
Top 2
Mean
Median

Mode

Percent
39.83% ==
44.22% .
14.03% &
1.28%
0.32%
0.32%
Respondents
84.32% (785)
4.22
4.00
4

True nearly all of the time
Often true

Sometimes true

Rarely true

Not true at all

| prefer not to respond

Bottom 2

Std Deviation

Std Error

Confidence Interval @ 95%

1.61% (15)
0.76

0.02
4.17-4.27



Q52. Please indicate how true the following statements are: - | tend to bounce back after illness or hardship.

Count
406
377
117

22

6

6

934
Top 2
Mean
Median

Mode

Percent
43.47% -
40.36% ==
12.53% &
2.36%
0.64%
0.64%
Respondents

84.38% (783)

True nearly all of the time
Often true

Sometimes true

Rarely true

Not true at all

| prefer not to respond

Bottom 2

4.24 Std Deviation
4.00 Std Error
5 Confidence Interval @ 95%

3.02% (28)
0.81

0.03
4.19-4.30

Q53. Does the University of Missouri - Columbia have any of the following? - Honor Code

Count
558
29
319

5

911

Percent
61.25%
3.18%
35.02%
0.55%

Respondents

— Yes
I No
— | do not know

| prefer not to respond

Q54. Does the University of Missouri - Columbia have any of the following? - Standard of Conduct (Code of Conduct)

Count
782
17
106

6

911

Q55. Does the University of Missouri - Columbia have any of the following? - Policy for notifying parents/guardians of policy violations that involve

Percent
85.84%
1.87%
11.64%
0.66%

Respondents

alcohol and/or drugs

Count
387
65
452

7

911

Q56. Does the University of Missouri - Columbia have any of the following? - Policy for notifying parents/guardians of policy violations that do not

Percent
42.48%
7.14%
49.62%
0.77%

Respondents

involve alcohol and/or drugs

Count
336
72
496

911

Percent
36.88%
7.90%
54.45%
0.77%

Respondents

— Yes
| No
- | do not know

| prefer not to respond

— Yes
| No
— | do not know

| prefer not to respond

— Yes
. No
— 1 do not know

| prefer not to respond



Q57. Does the University of Missouri - Columbia have any of the following? - Conflict mediation process

Count
514
30
360

7

911

Percent
56.42%
3.29%
39.52%
0.77%

Respondents

Yes
No
| do not know

| prefer not to respond

Q58. Does the University of Missouri - Columbia have any of the following? - Peer student hearing/judiciary panel

Count
478
39
384
10
911

Percent
52.47%
4.28%
42.15%
1.10%

Respondents

Yes
No
| do not know

| prefer not to respond

Q59. Does the University of Missouri - Columbia have any of the following? - Minimum sanctions related to alcohol and/or drugs

Count
434
57
414

6

911

Percent
47.64%
6.26%
45.44%
0.66%

Respondents

Yes
No
| do not know

| prefer not to respond

Q60. Does the University of Missouri - Columbia have any of the following? - Policies related to electronically downloading/uploading copyrighted

material
Count
626
21
259
5
911

Percent
68.72%
2.31%
28.43%
0.55%

Respondents

Yes
No
| do not know

| prefer not to respond

Q61. Does the University of Missouri - Columbia have any of the following? - Medical amnesty policy related to alcohol/drugs

Count
362
36
507

911

Percent
39.74%
3.95%
55.65%
0.66%

Respondents

|

Yes
No
| do not know

| prefer not to respond



Q62. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - | am aware of the policies at MU regarding possession and/or
consumption of alcohol on-campus.

Count Percent

263 30.58% == Strongly agree

315 36.63% == Somewhat agree
62 7.21% Neither agree nor disagree
79 9.19% | Somewhat disagree
44 5.12% Strongly disagree
89 10.35% | | don't know

8 0.93% | prefer not to respond

860 Respondents

Top 2 75.75% (578) Bottom 2 16.12% (123)
Mean 3.88 Std Deviation 1.16
Median 4.00 Std Error 0.04
Mode 4 Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.80-3.97

Q63. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - The policies related to student conduct are appropriate for students
attending MU.

Count Percent
256 20.77% == Strongly agree
258 30.00% == Somewhat agree
121 14.07% & Neither agree nor disagree
42 4.88% Somewhat disagree
31 3.60% Strongly disagree
141 16.40% = | don't know
11 1.28% | prefer not to respond
860 Respondents
Top 2 72.60% (514) Bottom 2 10.31% (73)
Mean 3.94 Std Deviation 1.08
Median 4.00 Std Error 0.04
Mode 4 Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.86-4.02

Q64. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - | believe that the process for addressing issues of potential student
misconduct at MU is fair.

Count Percent
189 21.98% = Strongly agree
249 28.95% - Somewhat agree
142 16.51% = Neither agree nor disagree
45 5.23% Somewhat disagree
49 5.70% Strongly disagree
173 20.12% = | don't know
13 1.51% | prefer not to respond
860 Respondents
Top 2 64.99% (438) Bottom 2 13.95% (94)
Mean 3.72 Std Deviation 1.16
Median 4.00 Std Error 0.04

Mode 4 Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.63-3.81



Q65. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - | believe that the process for addressing issues of potential student
misconduct at MU serves an educational purpose.

Count Percent
205 23.84% . Strongly agree
258 30.00% == Somewhat agree
130 15.12% = Neither agree nor disagree
51 5.93% Somewhat disagree
39 4.53% Strongly disagree
164 19.07% = | don't know
13 1.51% | prefer not to respond
860 Respondents
Top 2 67.79% (463) Bottom 2 13.18% (90)
Mean 3.79 Std Deviation 1.12
Median 4.00 Std Error 0.04
Mode 4 Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.70-3.87

Q66. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - | believe that the process for addressing issues of potential student
misconduct at MU balances the needs of the community with the rights of the individual student.

Count Percent
185 21.51% &= Strongly agree
255 29.65% == Somewhat agree
141 16.40% = Neither agree nor disagree
41 4.77% Somewhat disagree
38 4.42% Strongly disagree
186 21.63% &= | don't know
14 1.63% | prefer not to respond
860 Respondents
Top 2 66.67% (440) Bottom 2 11.97% (79)
Mean 3.77 Std Deviation 1.10
Median 4.00 Std Error 0.04
Mode 4 Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.69-3.85

Q67. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - The MU Standard of Conduct (Code of Conduct) applies to all University
of Missouri campuses (University of Missouri, Missouri S&T, University of Missouri - Kansas City, and the University of Missouri - St. Louis).

Count Percent
300 34.88% == Strongly agree
213 24.77% W= Somewhat agree
92 10.70% & Neither agree nor disagree
19 2.21% Somewhat disagree
9 1.05% Strongly disagree
213 24.77% - | don't know
14 1.63% | prefer not to respond
860 Respondents
Top 2 81.04% (513) Bottom 2 4.42% (28)
Mean 4.23 Std Deviation 0.90
Median 4.00 Std Error 0.04

Mode 5 Confidence Interval @ 95% 4.16-4.30



Q68. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - | understand the steps in the hearing/student conduct process.

Count Percent

141 16.40% = Strongly agree

150 17.44% = Somewhat agree

137 15.93% & Neither agree nor disagree
97 11.28% 1 Somewhat disagree

110 12.79% & Strongly disagree

207 24.07% - | don't know
18 2.09% | prefer not to respond

860 Respondents

Top 2 45.83% (291) Bottom 2 32.60% (207)
Mean 3.18 Std Deviation 1.39
Median 3.00 Std Error 0.06
Mode 4 Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.07-3.29

Q69. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - | believe that the enforcement of the Standard of Conduct (Code of
Conduct) is consistent.

Count Percent

150 17.44% = Strongly agree

178 20.70% = Somewhat agree

161 18.72% = Neither agree nor disagree
64 7.44% Somewhat disagree
69 8.02% Strongly disagree

221 25.70% == | don't know
17 1.98% | prefer not to respond

860 Respondents

Top 2 52.73% (328) Bottom 2 21.38% (133)
Mean 3.44 Std Deviation 1.27
Median 4.00 Std Error 0.05
Mode 4 Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.34-3.54

Q70. How concerned are you about environmental issues?

Count Percent
221 26.18% == Extremely concerned
283 33.53% == Moderately concerned
189 22.39% & Somewhat concerned
104 12.32% & Slightly concerned
44 5.21% Not at all concerned
3 0.36% | prefer not to respond
844  Respondents
Top 2 59.93% (504) Bottom 2 17.60% (148)
Mean 3.63 Std Deviation 1.15
Median 4.00 Std Error 0.04

Mode 4 Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.56-3.71



Q71. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - Environmental sustainability is one of the most important challenges of
our time.

Count Percent
400 47.39% == Strongly agree
270 31.99% == Somewhat agree
90 10.66% 1 Neither agree nor disagree
43 5.09% Somewhat disagree
28 3.32% Strongly disagree
9 1.07% | don't know
4 0.47% | prefer not to respond

844  Respondents

Top 2 80.63% (670) Bottom 2 8.54% (71)
Mean 4.17 Std Deviation 1.04
Median 4.00 Std Error 0.04
Mode 5 Confidence Interval @ 95% 4.10-4.24

Q72. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - My experiences at MU have provided me with a good understanding of
what environmental sustainability means.

Count Percent

132 15.64% = Strongly agree

251 29.74% . Somewhat agree

198 23.46% == Neither agree nor disagree

135 16.00% = Somewhat disagree

100 11.85% A Strongly disagree

21 2.49% | don't know
7 0.83% | prefer not to respond

844  Respondents
Top 2 46.94% (383) Bottom 2 28.80% (235)
Mean 3.22 Std Deviation 1.25

Median 3.00 Std Error 0.04

Mode 4 Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.13-3.31

Q73. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - | am able to learn what | want about environmental sustainability through
existing courses at MU OR learning about sustainability through courses.

Count Percent
158 18.72% = Strongly agree
240 28.44% . Somewhat agree
202 23.93% &= Neither agree nor disagree
87 10.31% | Somewhat disagree
44 5.21% Strongly disagree
101 11.97% A | don't know
12 1.42% | prefer not to respond
844  Respondents
Top 2 54.45% (398) Bottom 2 17.92% (131)
Mean 3.52 Std Deviation 1.13
Median 4.00 Std Error 0.04

Mode 4 Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.44-3.60



Q74. When buying a product, how often do you choose items based on the following factors? - The environmental impact of the materials from which
it was made

Count Percent
74 8.77% | Always
197 23.34% - Often
240 28.44% = Occasionally
183 21.68% = Rarely
143 16.94% = Never
7 0.83% | prefer not to respond
844  Respondents
Top 2 32.38% (271) Bottom 2 38.95% (326)
Mean 2.85 Std Deviation 121
Median 3.00 Std Error 0.04
Mode 3 Confidence Interval @ 95% 2.77-2.93

Q75. When buying a product, how often do you choose items based on the following factors? - The amount of energy it will use compared to similar
items

Count Percent
81 9.60% | Always
199 23.58% - Often
233 27.61% - Occasionally
188 22.27% . Rarely
135 16.00% = Never
8 0.95% | prefer not to respond
844 Respondents
Top 2 33.49% (280) Bottom 2 38.64% (323)
Mean 2.88 Std Deviation 1.22
Median 3.00 Std Error 0.04
Mode 3 Confidence Interval @ 95% 2.80-2.97

Q76. When buying a product, how often do you choose items based on the following factors? - The labor conditions under which the product was
made

Count Percent
73 8.65% Always
140 16.59% & Often
206 24.41% &- QOccasionally
235 27.84% == Rarely
183 21.68% & Never
7 0.83% | prefer not to respond
844 Respondents
Top 2 25.45% (213) Bottom 2 49.94% (418)
Mean 2.62 Std Deviation 1.24
Median 3.00 Std Error 0.04

Mode 2 Confidence Interval @ 95% 2.54-2.71



Q77. When buying a product, how often do you choose items based on the following factors? - How the product will be disposed of after it is no longer
useful

Count Percent

111 13.15% & Always

226 26.78% - Often

216 25.59% == Occasionally

148 17.54% = Rarely

137 16.23% & Never

6 0.71% | prefer not to respond

844  Respondents
Top 2 40.21% (337) Bottom 2 34.01% (285)
Mean 3.03 Std Deviation 1.28

Median 3.00 Std Error 0.04

Mode 4 Confidence Interval @ 95% 2.94-3.12

Q78. When buying a product, how often do you choose items based on the following factors? - Whether the product was made out of recycled
material

Count Percent
91 10.78% | Always
218 25.83% - Often
253 29.98% == Occasionally
133 15.76% = Rarely
143 16.94% & Never
6 0.71% | prefer not to respond
844 Respondents
Top 2 36.87% (309) Bottom 2 32.94% (276)
Mean 2.98 Std Deviation 1.24
Median 3.00 Std Error 0.04
Mode 3 Confidence Interval @ 95% 2.89-3.06

Q79. When buying a product, how often do you choose items based on the following factors? - How far the item has traveled

Count Percent
54 6.40% Always
99 11.73% & Often
191 22.63% . Occasionally
239 28.32% = Rarely
255 30.21% === Never
6 0.71% | prefer not to respond
844  Respondents
Top 2 18.26% (153) Bottom 2 58.95% (494)
Mean 2.35 Std Deviation 121
Median 2.00 Std Error 0.04

Mode 1 Confidence Interval @ 95% 2.27-2.44



Q80. Have you participated in maker spaces OR are you aware of maker spaces?

Count Percent
65 7.70% & Yes
569 67.42% | No
203 24.05% == Not sure
7 0.83% | | prefer not to respond

844 Respondents

Q81. How satisfied are you with the overall quality of the following? - Your undergraduate education

Count Percent
257 31.08% ==
358 43.29% —
74 8.95% |
44 5.32%
6 0.73%
88 10.64% |

827 Respondents

Top 2 83.22% (615)
Mean 4.10
Median 4.00
Mode 4

Very satisfied

Moderately satisfied

Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied
Moderately dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

| prefer not to respond

Bottom 2

Std Deviation

Std Error

Confidence Interval @ 95%

Q82. How satisfied are you with the overall quality of the following? - Your out-of-class experiences

Count Percent
275 33.25% ==
331 40.02% ==
113 13.66% &
48 5.80%
14 1.69%
46 5.56%

827 Respondents

Top 2 77.59% (606)
Mean 4.03
Median 4.00
Mode 4

Very satisfied

Moderately satisfied

Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied
Moderately dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

| prefer not to respond

Bottom 2

Std Deviation

Std Error

Confidence Interval @ 95%

Q83. What experiences have most positively contributed to your satisfaction at Mizzou?

Count Percent
577 100.00%

577 Respondents

6.77% (50)
0.87

0.03
4.04-4.17

7.94% (62)
0.95

0.03
3.96-4.10



Q84. While at MU, in which of the following transition programs have you participated? (Check all that apply)

Count Respondent %
543 65.66%
39 4.72%
180 21.77%
29 3.51%

9 1.09%

8 0.97%

8 0.97%

16 1.93%
228 27.57%

Response %

51.23% e——
3.68% 1
16.98% .
2.74% |
0.85% |
0.75% |
0.75% |
151% |

21.51% ==

Summer Welcome

Winter Welcome

FIG (Freshman Interest Group)/Transfer Interest Group
SSC 1150/T42: Learning Strategies for College Students
Summer Transition Program

UnificAsian

Mizzou Latino/Latina Orientation

Other (please specify)

None of the above

827 Respondents

1060 Responses

Q85. Are you a transfer student?

Count Percent
112 13.54% &
708
7 0.85% |
827 Respondents

85.61% HESS——

Yes
No

| prefer not to respond

Q86. Did you transfer from a two-year or four-year institution?

Count Percent

57 50.899 [e—
51 45.54% .
4 357% |

112 Respondents

Q87. | identify my gender as:

Count Percent
461 55.81%
340 41.16%

2 0.24%
0 0.00%
2 0.24%
14 1.69% |
7 0.85% |
826 Respondents

Transferring from a 2 year institution
Transferring form a 4 year institution

| prefer not to respond

Woman

Man

Trans Woman

Trans Man

Gender Queer

Self-identify (please specify)

| prefer not to respond



Q88. With which racial/ethnic group do you identify? (If you identify as multiracial/multiethnic, check all that apply)

Count
8
48
89
9
31
649
13
16
826
863

Respondent %
0.97%

5.81%

10.77%

1.09%

3.75%

78.57%

1.57%

1.94%

Respondents

Responses

Response %

0.93% |
5.56% &

10.31% =
1.04% |
3.59% 1

75.20% |SSSS———
151% |

1.85% |

Q89. Are you an international student or foreign national?

Count
76
741

9

826

Percent

9.20% =

89.71% |

1.09% |

Respondents

Yes
No

| prefer not to respond

Q90. Are you a member or veteran of the United States Armed Services?

Count
22
800

4

826

Percent
2.66% | Yes
96.8500 ES— No
0.48% | | prefer not to respond
Respondents

Q91. What is your sexual orientation?

Count
37

13
716

14
31
826

Percent
4.48% N

157% |

86.68% NEES——

0.24%

0.97% |
0.61% |
1.69% |
3.75% |

Respondents

Q92. Are you a parent?

Count
87
731

826

Percent

10.53% =

88.5000 |—

0.97% |

Respondents

Bisexual

Gay
Heterosexual
Lesbian
Queer

Questioning

American Indian or Alaskan Native
African American or Black

Asian or Asian American, Pacific Islander
Middle Eastern

Hispanic or Latino/a

White or Caucasian

Self - identify (please specify)

| prefer not to respond

Self - identify (please specify)

| prefer not to respond

Yes
No

| prefer not to respond



Q93. Do you work during the academic year?

Count
252
233

73
253
15
826

Percent
30.51%
28.21%
8.84%
30.63%
1.82%

Respondents

Yes, on campus

Yes, off campus

Yes, both on and off campus

No, | do not work

| prefer not to respond

Q94. Do you work within the Division of Student Affairs?

Count
25
281
19

0

325

Percent
7.69%
86.46%
5.85%
0.00%

Respondents

Yes

No

Not Sure

| prefer not to respond

Q95. To improve our results, please tell us where you work in Student Affairs: (Check all that apply)

Count Respondent %
2 8.00%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
1 4.00%
4 16.00%
0 0.00%
8 32.00%

11 44.00%
3 12.00%
1 4.00%
0 0.00%

25 Respondents

30 Responses

Response %

6.67%
0.00%
0.00%
3.33%
13.33%
0.00%

26.67%

36.67%

10.00%

3.33%
0.00%

Campus Dining Services
Counseling Center
Disability Center
MizzouRec

Residential Life

Student Health Center

Student & Auxiliary Services/SAS (includes Missouri
Student Unions, The Mizzou Store, Tiger Team Store,
Distribution Center, Tiger Tech, Mizzou Publishing,
Marketing Department, and Human Resources)

Student Life (Student Life includes offices: Campus
Activities, Craft Studio, Environmental Leadership Office,
Office of Greek Life, Office of Student Conduct, Office of
Leadership Development, Office of Service Programs, The
Maneater, MSA/GPC Tech, MSA/GPC Box Office, student
government, Mizzou After Dark, New Student Programs,
Off-Campus Student Services, Mizzou Alternative Breaks,
Student Organization Office, MUTV/KCOU, Venture Out,
Wellness Resource Center)

Vice Chancellor for Student Affairs Office (VCSA office,
Parent Relations, and Advancement)

| am not sure

Prefer not to answer



Q96. How many hours do you work (in a paid job including work study) per week during the current academic year?

Count
38

97
108
116
51

27

63

58
558

Q97. Where do you live while attending classes?

Count
174
159
383

40
59
11
826

Percent
6.81%
17.38%
19.35%
20.79%
9.14%
4.84%
11.29%
10.39%

Respondents

Percent
21.07%
19.25%
46.37%
4.84%
7.14%
1.33%

Respondents

1 -5 hours

6 - 10 hours
11 - 15 hours
16 - 20 hours
21 - 25 hours
26 - 30 hours

31 - 40 hours

More than 40 hours

Residence Hall

Off campus within walking distance

Off campus within driving distance

Fraternity or sorority house
Other (please specify)

| prefer not to respond

Q98. How do you pay for housing while at school? (Check all that apply)

Count
256
250
419
364

24
48
15
826
1376

Respondent %

Response %

Respondents

Responses

30.99%
30.27%
50.73%
44.07%
2.91%
5.81%
1.82%

18.60%
18.17%
30.45%
26.45%
1.74%
3.49%
1.09%

Taking out loans
Scholarships
Parents/family assisting
Working

Not applicable

Other

| prefer not to respond



Q99. How likely are you to do the following? - Get to know your on-campus neighbors

Count
66

89

22

24

12

0

213
Top 2
Mean
Median

Mode

Percent
30.99% ==
41.78% =
10.33% |
11.27% 1
5.63%
0.00%
Respondents
72.77% (155)
3.81
4.00
4

Very likely

Moderately likely

Neither likely nor unlikely
Moderately unlikely

Very unlikely

| prefer not to respond

Bottom 2 16.90% (36)
Std Deviation 1.16
Std Error 0.08

Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.66-3.97

Q100. How likely are you to do the following? - Intervene if you witnessed suspicious behavior on-campus

Count
60

98

33

12

8

2

213
Top 2
Mean
Median

Mode

Percent
28.17% W=
46.019% —
15.49% M
5.63%
3.76%
0.94%
Respondents
74.88% (158)
3.90
4.00
4

Very likely

Moderately likely

Neither likely nor unlikely
Moderately unlikely

Very unlikely

| prefer not to respond

Bottom 2 9.48% (20)
Std Deviation 1.00
Std Error 0.07

Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.77-4.04

Q101. How likely are you to do the following? - Call the police if you witnessed suspicious behavior on-campus

Count
82

84

24

13

10

0

213
Top 2
Mean
Median

Mode

Percent
38.500 ==
39.449% ===
11.27% |
6.10%
4.69%
0.00%
Respondents
77.93% (166)
4.01
4.00
4

Very likely

Moderately likely

Neither likely nor unlikely
Moderately unlikely

Very unlikely

| prefer not to respond

Bottom 2 10.80% (23)
Std Deviation 1.08
Std Error 0.07

Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.86-4.15



Q102. How safe do you feel walking on-campus...? - During the day

Count
181
30

0

213
Top 2
Mean
Median

Mode

Percent

84.98% HESSSS——

14.08% &
0.47%
0.00%
0.47%
0.00%
Respondents

99.06% (211)

4.83

5.00

5

Very safe

Moderately safe
Neither safe nor unsafe
Moderately unsafe
Very unsafe

| prefer not to respond

Bottom 2
Std Deviation
Std Error

Confidence Interval @ 95%

Q103. How safe do you feel walking on-campus...? - At night

Count
65

88

27

28

5

0

213
Top 2
Mean
Median

Mode

Q104. Please state any specific areas/locations off-campus where you do not feel safe.

Count Percent
155 T2.77% S
58 27.23% ==

Percent

30.52%

-
41.31% ==
12.68% &
13.15% &

2.35%
0.00%
Respondents

71.83% (153)

3.85

4.00

4

213 Respondents

Very safe

Moderately safe
Neither safe nor unsafe
Moderately unsafe
Very unsafe

| prefer not to respond

Bottom 2
Std Deviation
Std Error

Confidence Interval @ 95%

None, | feel safe.

Other (please specify)

0.47% (1)
0.46
0.03
4.77-4.89

15.49% (33)
1.07

0.07
3.70-3.99



Q105. Please select which activities are a concern on-campus: (Check all that apply)

Count Respondent %
48 22.54%
7 3.29%
33 15.49%
74 34.74%
42 19.72%
57 26.76%
56 26.29%
45 21.13%
67 31.46%
22 10.33%
26 12.21%
6 2.82%
53 24.88%
4 1.88%
213 Respondents
540 Responses

Response %

8.89% M Noise
1.30% | Fireworks
6.11% & lllegal parking
13.70% &= Excessive alcohol consumption
7.78% M Loud parties
10.56% = Garbage
10.37% = Drug activity
8.33% & Vandalism
12.41% &= Theft
4.07% A Home invasion
4.81% N Fire arm use
1.11% | Other (please specify)
9.81% & None of the above
0.74% | | prefer not to respond

Q106. Are you living in a FIG (Freshman Interest Group) or Learning Based Environment?

Yes

No

Count Percent
65 30.529p —
138 64.79% S——
9 4.23% A
1 0.47% |
213 Respondents

Q107. What type of housing do you live in?

Count Percent

65 10.62% &=
60 9.80% &
75 12.25% =
48 7.84% M

229 37.42% .
99 16.18% &
14 2.29% |
22 3.59% 1

612 Respondents

Not Sure

| prefer not to respond

Single family rental home

Duplex

Townhouse or condominium
Apartment within a house

Apartment Complex - Name Complex
Your personal or family owned property
Other (please specify)

| prefer not to respond



Q108. With whom do you currently live?

Count
103
89

31

66
295
28
612

Percent

16.83% ==

14.54% &
5.07% &

10.78% =

48.20% |e———

4.58% &

Respondents

| live alone

Partner and or child(ren)

Parent/Other relatives
Significant other
Other (please specify)

| prefer not to respond

Q109. How long have you been residing at your residence?

Count
31
272
140
54

40

65

10
612

Percent
5.07%
44.44%
22.88%
8.82%
6.54%

10.62%

1.63%

Respondents

Less than 5 months
5-12 Months

1-2 years

2-3 years

3-4 years

Over 5 years

| prefer not to respond

Q110. How much do you currently pay per month for rent?

Count
69
115
231
119
55

23
612

Percent
11.27%
18.79%
37.75%
19.44%

8.99%

3.76%

Respondents

| do not pay rent
Less than $400
$400-$600
$600-$800
More than $800

| prefer not to respond

Q111. How do you commute to campus? (Check all that apply)

Count
21
100
38
409
158
46
46
18
611
836

Respondent %
3.44%

16.37%

6.22%

66.94%

25.86%

7.53%

7.53%

2.95%

Respondents

Responses

Response %
2.51%
11.96%
4.55%

|
-
i
48.929% ——
18.90% ==
5.50% &
5.50% M
|

2.15%

City Bus/COMO Connect
Apartment bus

Tiger Line

Own car

Walk

Bike

Other (please specify)

| prefer not to respond



Q112. How knowledgeable are you about your rights and responsibilities as a tenant?

Count
184
257

50

33

18

3

66

611
Top 2
Mean
Median

Mode

Percent
30.11% ==
42.06% ——
8.18%
5.40%
2.95%
0.49%
10.80% 1
Respondents
81.37% (441)
4.03
4.00
4

Very knowledgeable
Somewhat knowledgeable
Neutral

Barely knowledgeable

Not knowledgeable

| prefer not to respond

Not applicable

Bottom 2
Std Deviation
Std Error

Confidence Interval @ 95%

Q113. How knowledgeable are you regarding the responsibilities of a landlord?

Count
127
258

62

58

28

8

75

611
Top 2
Mean
Median

Mode

Q114. How likely are you to do the following? - Get to know your neighbors if they are not students

Count
79
167
137
110
107
11
611
Top 2
Mean
Median

Mode

Percent

20.79%

42.23% =

10.15%

9.49%

4.58%

0.49%
12.27% &

Respondents

72.23% (385)

3.75

4.00

4

Percent

12.93%

27.33%

22.42%

18.00%

17.51%
1.80%
Respondents
41.00% (246)
3.00
3.00
4

Very knowledgeable
Somewhat knowledgeable
Neutral

Barely knowledgeable

Not knowledgeable

| prefer not to respond

Not applicable

Bottom 2
Std Deviation
Std Error

Confidence Interval @ 95%

Very likely

Moderately likely

Neither likely nor unlikely
Moderately unlikely

Very unlikely

| prefer not to respond

Bottom 2

Std Deviation

Std Error

Confidence Interval @ 95%

9.41% (51)
0.99

0.04
3.94-4.11

16.14% (86)
1.10

0.05
3.65-3.84

36.17% (217)

131
0.05
2.90-3.11



Q115. How likely are you to do the following? - Intervene if you witnessed suspicious behavior in your neighborhood

Count Percent
149 24.39% Very likely
261 42.72% . Moderately likely
106 17.35% = Neither likely nor unlikely
51 8.35% Moderately unlikely
34 5.56% Very unlikely
10 1.64% | prefer not to respond

611 Respondents

Top 2 68.22% (410) Bottom 2 14.14% (85)
Mean 3.73 Std Deviation 1.10
Median 4.00 Std Error 0.04
Mode 4 Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.64-3.82

Q116. How likely are you to do the following? - Call the police if you witnessed suspicious behavior in your neighborhood

Count Percent
243 39.77% . Very likely
250 40.92% === Moderately likely
62 10.15% | Neither likely nor unlikely
34 5.56% Moderately unlikely
12 1.96% Very unlikely
10 1.64% | prefer not to respond

611 Respondents

Top 2 82.03% (493) Bottom 2 7.65% (46)
Mean 4.13 Std Deviation 0.95
Median 4.00 Std Error 0.04
Mode 4 Confidence Interval @ 95% 4.05-4.20

Q117. How likely are you to do the following? - Properly dispose of your garbage

Count Percent
528 86.420, MemmmmmSSE | Very likely
59 9.66% | Moderately likely
13 2.13% Neither likely nor unlikely
3 0.49% Moderately unlikely
0 0.00% Very unlikely
8 1.31% | prefer not to respond

611 Respondents

Top 2 97.35% (587) Bottom 2 0.50% (3)
Mean 4.84 Std Deviation 0.45
Median 5.00 Std Error 0.02

Mode 5 Confidence Interval @ 95% 4.81-4.88



Q118. How likely are you to do the following? - Notify your neighborhood before you host a party

Count
116
135
127

88

113

32

611
Top 2
Mean
Median

Mode

Percent
18.99%

22.09%

20.79%

14.40%

18.49%
5.24%
Respondents
43.35% (251)
3.09
3.00
4

Very likely

Moderately likely

Neither likely nor unlikely
Moderately unlikely

Very unlikely

| prefer not to respond

Bottom 2
Std Deviation
Std Error

Confidence Interval @ 95%

Q119. How safe do you feel walking in your neighborhood...? - During the day

Count
482
104

12

4

1

6

609
Top 2
Mean
Median

Mode

Percent

79.15% SSS—

17.08% &
1.97%
0.66%
0.16%
0.99%
Respondents

97.18% (586)

4.76

5.00

5

Very safe

Moderately safe
Neither safe nor unsafe
Moderately unsafe
Very unsafe

| prefer not to respond

Bottom 2

Std Deviation

Std Error

Confidence Interval @ 95%

Q120. How safe do you feel walking in your neighborhood...? - At night

Count
214
262

56

59

12

6

609
Top 2
Mean
Median

Mode

Percent

35.14%

—
43.02% ==
9.20% |
9.69% |
1.97%
0.99%
Respondents
78.94% (476)
4.01
4.00

4

Very safe

Moderately safe
Neither safe nor unsafe
Moderately unsafe
Very unsafe

| prefer not to respond

Bottom 2

Std Deviation

Std Error

Confidence Interval @ 95%

34.72% (201)
1.40

0.06
2.98-3.21

0.83% (5)
0.53
0.02
4.72-4.80

11.77% (71)
1.01

0.04
3.93-4.09



Q121. Please select which activities are a concern in your neighborhood: (Check all that apply)

Count Respondent % Response %
201 33.00% 14.82% &= Noise
56 9.20% 4.13% A Fireworks
137 22.50% 10.10% =~ lllegal parking
89 14.61% 6.56% & Excessive alcohol consumption
43 7.06% 3.17% | Fire arm use
122 20.03% 9.00% = Loud parties
138 22.66% 10.18% = Garbage
100 16.42% 7.37% *& Drug activity
48 7.88% 3.54% 1 Vandalism
134 22.00% 9.88% & Theft
71 11.66% 5.24% & Home invasion
20 3.28% 1.47% | Other (please specify)
187 30.71% 13.79% & None of the above
10 1.64% 0.74% | | prefer not to respond

609 Respondents

1356 Responses

Q122. Please state any specific areas/locations off-campus where you do not feel safe.

Count Percent
380 62.409 ———— None, | feel safe off-campus.
121 19.87% - Other (please specify)
108 17.73% == | prefer not to respond

609 Respondents

Q123. How could your safety off-campus be improved and by whom?
Count Percent

306 100.009 |SeS—

306 Respondents

Q124. How likely are you to renew your lease with this property?

Count Percent
189 31.03% == Very likely
77 12.64% & Moderately likely
38 6.24% Neither likely nor unlikely
28 4.60% Moderately unlikely
117 19.21% &= Very unlikely
9 1.48% | prefer not to respond
151 24.79% - Not applicable

609 Respondents

Top 2 59.24% (266) Bottom 2 32.29% (145)
Mean 3.43 Std Deviation 1.67
Median 4.00 Std Error 0.08

Mode 5 Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.28-3.58



Q125. Please rate your satisfaction with

Count Percent
162 26.60% -
192 31.53% ==
70 11.49% A
55 9.03% |
29 4.76%
5 0.82%
96 15.76% =

609 Respondents

Top 2 69.69% (354)
Mean 3.79
Median 4.00
Mode 4

Q126. Please rate your satisfaction with . .

Count Percent
165 27.09% ==
195 32.02% ==
73 11.99% &
54 8.87% |
21 3.45%
4 0.66%
97 15.93% M

609 Respondents

Top 2 70.87% (360)
Mean 3.84
Median 4.00
Mode 4

.. . - Customer service of your landlord or apartment

Very satisfied

Satisfied

Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied
Dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

| prefer not to respond

Not applicable

Bottom 2

Std Deviation

Std Error

Confidence Interval @ 95%

. - Maintenance resolution

Very satisfied

Satisfied

Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied
Dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

| prefer not to respond

Not applicable

Bottom 2
Std Deviation
Std Error

Confidence Interval @ 95%

Q127. Would you recommend your apartment to other MU students?

Count Percent
347 56.98% [e—— Yes
109 17.90% == No
22 3.61% 1 | prefer not to respond
131 21.51% - Not applicable

609 Respondents

Q128. Please share any comments regarding your off-campus living experience.

Count Percent

284 100.009% EESSS——

284 Respondents

16.54% (84)
1.17

0.05
3.69-3.89

14.76% (75)
1.12

0.05
3.75-3.94



Q129. How can the University of Missouri Off-Campus Student Services office better help you as an off-campus student?

Count Percent

273 100.00% SeS—

273 Respondents

Q130. Please indicate if you have used any of the programs, services, or publication provided by MU Off-Campus Student Services: (Check all that

apply)

Count Respondent % Response %
19 3.12% 2.72% | Housing Consultations
17 2.79% 2.44% | Sublease Services
34 5.58% 487% N Off-Campus Living Magazine
93 15.27% 13.32% &= Housing Fair
15 2.46% 2.15% | Information Sessions
3 0.49% 0.43% | Roommate Speed Mingle
49 8.05% 7.02% & Online Housing Search Engine
10 1.64% 1.43% | GoMizzou App Housing Search Engine
3 0.49% 0.43% | Mizzou Aware
2 0.33% 0.29% Things to Consider Video
453 74.38% 64.90% Se———— None of the above
609 Respondents
698 Responses

Q131. What is your ideal monthly rent?

Count Percent
251 41.229% m—— Less than $400
251 41.229% —— $400-$600
50 8.21% M $600-$800
12 1.97% | More than $800
45 7.39% N | prefer not to respond
609 Respondents

Q132. What is your ideal number of roommates in a living arrangement?

Count Percent
156 25.62% == 0
155 25.450, == 1
146 23.97% == 2
103 16.91% &. 3 or more
49 8.05% & | prefer not to respond
609 Respondents



Q133. What is the furthest distance from campus you would consider to reside?

Count Percent
78 12.85% = Less than 1 mile
155 25.54% == 1-3 miles
181 29.82% == 3-6 miles
155 25.54% == More than 6 miles
38 6.26% M | prefer not to respond

607 Respondents

Q134. When exploring new living arrangements, rank the following in order from most important to least important, with 1 being most important. -
Distance

Count Percent
124 21.05% = 1
216 36.67% == 2
129 21.90% &= 3
54 9.17% | 4
33 5.60% 5
33 5.60% 6
589 Respondents
Top 2 11.21% (66) Bottom 2 57.72% (340)
Mean 2.58 Std Deviation 1.36
Median 2.00 Std Error 0.06
Mode 2 Confidence Interval @ 95% 2.47-2.69

Q135. When exploring new living arrangements, rank the following in order from most important to least important, with 1 being most important. - Cost

Count Percent
384 65.20% —— 1
138 23.43% & 2
36 6.11% 3
17 2.89% 4
8 1.36% 5
6 1.02% 6
589 Respondents
Top 2 2.38% (14) Bottom 2 88.62% (522)
Mean 1.55 Std Deviation 0.95
Median 1.00 Std Error 0.04

Mode 1 Confidence Interval @ 95% 1.47-1.63



Q136. When exploring new living arrangements, rank the following in order from most important to least important, with 1 being most important. -
Amenities

Count Percent
16 2.72% 1
98 16.64% ™ 2
185 31.41% == 3
148 25.13% == 4
97 16.47% ™ 5
45 7.64% 6
589 Respondents
Top 2 24.11% (142) Bottom 2 19.35% (114)
Mean 3.59 Std Deviation 1.24
Median 3.00 Std Error 0.05
Mode 3 Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.49-3.69

Q137. When exploring new living arrangements, rank the following in order from most important to least important, with 1 being most important. -
Friends

Count Percent
43 7.30% 1
61 10.36% | 2
106 18.00% = 3
159 26.99% == 4
130 22.07% = 5
90 15.28% M 6
589 Respondents
Top 2 37.35% (220) Bottom 2 17.66% (104)
Mean 3.92 Std Deviation 1.44
Median 4.00 Std Error 0.06
Mode 4 Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.80-4.04

Q138. When exploring new living arrangements, rank the following in order from most important to least important, with 1 being most important. -
Transportation

Count Percent
13 2.21% 1
50 8.49% 2
94 15.96% M 3
144 24.45% - 4
193 32.77% == 5
95 16.13% M 6
589 Respondents
Top 2 48.90% (288) Bottom 2 10.70% (63)
Mean 4.25 Std Deviation 1.27
Median 4.00 Std Error 0.05

Mode 5 Confidence Interval @ 95% 4.15-4.36



Q139. When exploring new living arrangements, rank the following in order from most important to least important, with 1 being most important. -
Furnished

Count Percent
9 1.53% 1
27 4.58% 2
39 6.62% 3
67 11.38% 1 4
128 21.73% & 5
319 54.16% e— 6
589 Respondents
Top 2 75.89% (447) Bottom 2 6.11% (36)
Mean 5.10 Std Deviation 1.25
Median 6.00 Std Error 0.05
Mode 6 Confidence Interval @ 95% 5.00-5.20

Q140. What amenities do you look for when searching for housing? (Check all that apply)

Count Respondent % Response %

384 63.26% 26.63% == Utilities included

167 27.51% 11.58% &= Workout facility

157 25.86% 10.89% = Pool

180 29.65% 12.48% = Furnished

436 71.83% 30.24% == Distance to campus
63 10.38% 4.37% X Other (please specify)
55 9.06% 3.81% U | prefer not to respond

607 Respondents

1442 Responses

Q141. Please provide any additional comments.
Count Percent

225 100.00% SeS—

225 Respondents



